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&. Dueatel
Notary Putlie

Aillaud,

Bailly,

Bailly,

Baron,

Barthe,

oertus,

Blanchard,

Bleker,

Bossum,

Bossum,

Boube,

Boye,

Brandin,

Bravat,

Burlet,

Jan.-June, 1846
Aets 1-157, Inc.

A.
Louis
to Marius Martin
Procuration

B.
Pierre

to Ernest C. Herwig
& Joseph Dolliole k
Subgtitution of procuration

Piarre
to 2. C, Herwig & Joseph Dolliole

Procuration

John S,
to Quirin Muller

Sale of property

Z. Cuillon, wife of Jean
from Josephine Rogers,
wid. of Bernard Cantelli
3ale of property

James A,
to James E, Valking
Procuration

lwortimer
to Gaston ertus
Procuration

rierre
& .chille Lion
Co-Partnership

Louis A,
to Louis Henry Pilie
3ale of property

rancois
to Janvier
lortrage

Minors

F.
to rliza De la Grange

wid. of Achille Fonterel
s6le of slaves

antoine
to Janiel Hurley
sale of nproperty

Julien
legistration

Jecques
%0 Jos. Herera
sale of property

Lucie Thomas,

wid. of Jacques

to Marie Jeanne

act of emancipation

adam (from) L. de santos
Sale of property

June

June

ADT.

Febv.

May

lay

May

Jan .

ar.

Jan.

Faly,

June

June

17,

24

2L

~6,

14,

13

D
9
L

24,

1845

1846

18456

1846

184¢

1846

17346

1246

1346

1046

1846

1846

1846

1846

No.

84

127

141

44

101

60

10

146

149



Canaud,

Cane,

Cantelli,

Cecile,

Chalon,

Chigs,

Glaiborne,

Colbus,

Cuminger,

Dauenhauer,

Davis,

Dazema,

e Armas,

de Gaalon,

de Gaalon,

“.’ﬂr‘_. H. e.

&\ E. c. .- _'

to Pierre Hailey, f.c.m.
and Mra. J.BJE.Dupuy
Declaration

Guillaume
to Josephine Branad
Retroceasion

Lartin
from Bernard de Santos
3ale of property

Jos. Rogers, wid. of Bernard

to Elizabeth Cuillon
wife of Jean Barthe
Jale of property

Florestine
tc Fernard de Eantos
llortgage

Louis T.
to anthony Pernandez
jale of property

Pierre
to Philippe A. Le Maitre
Cancellation of lease

.ﬁ!’.. G. C.
to Louis Laborde
sale of lots

<03, Fc

“from Z. de 3antos

38le of lots

John
from Ira 3., Cuminger
3ale of property

D.

Ltienne
to JSernard de Sentos
3ale of lot

Mark

to vel-hine l¥slochee
wife of Chas. Guegnard
3ale of slave

taria 4,
t0o Juan fresas
ortrage

Louise Kathe

wid. of Charles

to frederick De iiint
snle of slaves

shes. G.
to Chas. Lamarque
Procuration

louls Chas.
to Chas. G. de Gaalon
consentment of marriage

June

Apr.

Mar.,

Apr.

Jan.,

Jan.

ilar.

MisT .

ay

Yia Kj

Jan.

June

June

15, 1846

8, 1846

18, 1845

5, 1846

17, 1846

2, 1846

9, 1846

1, 1945

8, 1846

, 1245

1C, 1246

17246

Ny
o]
-

12, 1246

12, 1248

No.

138

75

58

72

24

13

20
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4
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D. Con. No.

' pelewrre, Jules Nay 30, 1846 128
. to Josepk Denimm
3ale of slave -

de Moneasten, Antonio Fet., 12, 1B46 29
to Samuel Fagot
Sale of slave

Denis, Pierre M, Jan. 14, 1846 1l

to Louise ¥, Vallee
Procuration
Derbigny, Charles Mar. 10, 1R4¢€ 53

to ¥4, Ganucheau .
3ale of slaves

Derbigny, Chas. ADPr. 14, 1846 76
' from N, B. Ls Breton
stle of 3 int. in sleves
& plantation

Derera, Vivamt ¥iay 19, 1846 116
to .TOSJ. u‘rtln
“rocuration

de nieux, Justin Plumard Fan, "%, 1B46 42

to Pierre P. Laperliar
.ule of slave

Derrey, *arie J., Housmann, Mar. 4, 1745 47
x{fe of Jean B,
from anthony Fernan

stale of property

de 3antos, HJernard ' Jun. 7, 1&45 1
frorn Kilian Loew
3ule of property

de 3antos, S Jen. 3, 1846 3
to aAlfred Ducros
Jale of lots

de Jantos, bernard Yuar., 17, 1448 £6
to Julas Delacquis

& mugenis Dusauntoir
3ale of lots

de 3antos, Bernard Yar, 18, 1R46 58
to Martin Cane
sale of property

de jsntos, larnard Mur, 78, 1846 57
to Jules Deleguis
% E. Dusautoir
Sule of lots

de 3antos, 3, Mar, 31, 1846 69
to Jos, F, Coltus '

sale of lots

de Santos, I Anr, 14, 1846 77
to Jean B. Knoll
sale of lot

de Jantos, Bernard June 5, 1346 120
to Louis A. Poinev
3ale of lots

de Santos, B. (to) Jeanne £, Noel, wid. of June 5, 1846 131

Didler Godard
Sale of lots



Descrimes,

Deverges,

Dirker,

Dobson,

Durerron,

Dubourg,

Fagot,

Fernandez,

Fernandez,

Feste,

Feytel,

Fourcher,

Gans,

_ D. Con.

Bernard
to adam Burlet
3ale of property

Jacques
to Pranck MHeyer

Sale of praperty

Pierre
from Noel B. Le DBreton
3ala of lots

Geo. A. Go
from Marie C. Guillaume
3ale of lot

M e
to auguste Petdaierre
3ale of property

Louis
to Daniel Gerber
3ale of slave

Christophe
to lMichel Mativon
3ale of lots

Jean
to Gustave Plessy
Jale of property

Augsate
to J. . Octave Pitard
Partial :lelease of mtge.

Anthony
frorn louis T. Chalon
sale of property

Anthony

to Merie J. Housmann,
wife of Jean B, Derrey
3ale of property

Vietor

to annette Naudin
«1fe of N. George
3ale of slave

Zurenis savoye,
wife of Joseph
to Jogenh Feytel
Frocuration

Mathilde Kaitrejean
divorced wife of Lehsl
Testament

G’o

Daniel 3.
to Felix E. Riedsr

Jale of slave & pharuwacy
with redemption

June 24,
Jan, 1,
Mar, 12,
Apr. 16,
May 20,
Fet. 22,
ar. 12,
May 20,
Feb. <,
Jan. 17,
iar. 14,
Lay 1,
June 2,
FTeb, 11,
May 20,

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1346

1£46

1846

1845

1846

1846

149

21

83

79

119

4}

54

118

22

13

47

100

11¢
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Giquel,

Godard,

Gontier,

Gosselin,

Grisamore,

Guillaume,

Hebert,

Henriguez,

Henry,

Henry,

Herera,

Hille,

Holden,

Houllemare,

Hurley,

G. Con.

Nicolas & wife
to Noel Dudouyt
Procuration

Getinette

from Catherine A. Pellebon

Sale of property

Jeanne B. Noel
wid. of Didier
from B. de 3antos
3ale of lots

lichel
to P. P. Labarre
Release of mtge.,

Catherine V, Laurent,
wid. of Bazile

to Irael Haslip
Leuse

Wilaon

from Jos. Prados

& [leloise Jaulet
3nle of trsct of land

arie C,
to Geo. A, G. Dirker
3ale of lot

He.

Victor
to Claude F. Rey
& Isidore Pinsard
Hdeleuse

lrs. Pernand {Succ. of)
Inventory ‘

Jean B.
to
Procurstion

Ilarie C. 3aulnier, wife of

Jean BE.
to Joseph 3Saulnier
Procuration

JOS-
from Jacques Brandin
Sale of property

Zharles

from Louis Henry Pilie
sale of property

11‘&- SC
to John Cuminger
sale of property

Jean 8,
to Louis Couet
Froecuration

~aniel (from) Antoine Poube

5ale of property

K-~y 21,
Mar. 28,
June 35,
Apr. 1,
Apr. 18,
Feb, 18,
Apr. 16,
Mey 11,
June 25,
June 18,
June 17,
Fet' . 1 3 ¥
May &,
Lay 18,
Mar., 7,
Mar., 20,

1846

1346

18406

1846

1046

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

No.

120

66

13

71

80

79

105

15¢C

144

143

103

113

49



Janvier,

Juforgues,

Kellermann,

. Knoll,

Koch,

Kohn,

LaBarre,

Laborde,

Laborde,

Laborde,

Lambert,

Lambert,

Lamdert,

Lambert,

Lanfranco,

The minors
Family neeting

AUrore
to Ffrancois i. Daquin
Mortgage

Chretien C.
to Joseph Roch
3zle of property

Jean B,
fror B. de Santeos
3ale of lot

Rosetta Marseille,
wife of Frederick
fexistration

Frederick
suce, of
Inventory

Pierre P.
t0o anedee A, Baudouin
l.ortsare

pbernard
to Uhas. Laborde
sJale of slave

Louisa
tu Louis Hargoues
s1le of slave

Louis
from Wn. C, C. Claiborne
sale of lots

succ. of Caroline
%0 lLaure J. Lambert
3ale of slaves

Jaroline, 3ucc. of
to Francois E. Doubrere
3ale of slaves

“arcline, 3ucc. of
%o Joseph Lanata
3ale of slaves

Caroline, Suecc. of
to J. M. Caballero
Sale of slaves

Anna Marzoni, wife of
rancois

to L, V. Mageioli
5ale of slave

Jan. 10,
June 26,
Feh, 17,
Apr. 14,
Fet. 6,
June 24,
Apr. 1,
Lar. 21,
Mgr. 10,
N¥ar. 9,
Feb, 17,
Fet. 17,
Teb. 17,
tar. 21,
Mar. 21,

1846

1846

1846

18346

1346

1846

1846

1846

1846

1246

1846

1846

1246

1845

1846

No.

25

77

27

148

70

68

35

81



L. Con. No.

Lapene, Jules _ Apr. 6, 1846 73
to Isidore Mayor
3ale of lot

Lassaux, Jean B, May 22, 1846 122
to Felicite Wiltz
wife of Jean R, 3aillard
oule of lots

Le Breton, Noel B. Mar. 12, 1246 55
to Pierre Deverges
sale of lots

Le Breton, lloel b, Apr. 14, 1848 76
to Chas. Derbigny
Jale of 7 int. im
slaves & plantation

Lefrancois, abel Fevr, 17, 1848 o4
to A. . 3irois
Procuration

Lesage, Pierre, Suce, of Fab. 4, 1846 23

to Ledy & 4 children
act of emamecipation

Lesconflair, Louise A, Blache, June 16, 1846 140
wid. of Antoine N,
to Giltert 3outerre
lL.ease
Lesconflair, Louise A. Blache, wid. of June 19, 184§ 145
Ae Liicolasg
to Suphrasie Carterau
wife of Gorneille Koremans
Lease

Lessens, Alexandre Jan. 30, 1946 20
tr Joseph Treme
Exchange of slaves

Lesseps, alexnndre & wife Apr. 20, 1846 88
The Planter'’s Con. 4ss'n. of la.
lortgage

Lesseps, alexander Limy 14, 1846 111

to Jose Loreu
3ale of slaves

Lethuillier, Ik:arie F. D. Dezevaux, wid. of June 27, 1848 1
Narcisse A,

to Charles Collin
Procuration

(@]

4

Livaudais, OUscar Dugue ay 5, 18483 102
Proces-Verbal

Loew, ¥ilian Jan. 2 1546 1
to 2. de 3entos
sale of proparty

Louisiana Planters' Con. 4ss'n. of Feh. 14, 1846 32
to N. E, Le Breton
Partial Release of mt-a,

forY
()]

Louisiana Planters' Con. ass'n. of Mar. 21, 1846
to Claire 4, lMinton, wife of

adolphe Treme
Helease of mtge,




Louisiana
Louisiansa
Louisiana

Lyon,

Mandiilion,

Manuel,
Manuel,
Marchand,
Murtens,
Mativon,
Mayer,
Meilhon,
Meilleur,
leilleur,
lestre,

Meyer,

Middleton,

L. Con.

Planters' Con. Ass'n. of
to Bvariste Blanc & wife
Partial Release of mtre.

rlarnters' von. Ass'n. of
& Noel B, lLeBratomn
ngreement

Ilanters' Con. ass'n. of
to alexander Lesseps
rartial Helease of mtge.

zlizabveth (wid.)
to Isaac Hobbs
Frocuration

M.

Francoise Potier, wid.
of antoine

from L, Marand, wid. of
claude 7. Risingason
s34le of property

caviji
to Joseph Billaud
Procuration

Javid & Antoine Rancuis
to ¥elix Mendeval
3ale of alaves

Jagques 3.
to sophie Zerben
3ale of slave

Henrich
to Joseph Holscher
gift

zdichel
from Christophe Dubourg
Sale of lots

Isidore
from Jules lapene
sale of lot

Je'dl‘l Bo
to aristide Z2arre
substitution of Procuration

Francois
to Fulgence Ricau
mortgage

Jrancois
to Fulgence Rieau
lortgage

Barthelemy
to ¢. F. Rey
sale of slaves

Pranck
from Jecques Descrimes
sele of property

David

& J. H. Bondurant
to Casimir Lanaux
3ale of slaves

April 18, 1946

Kay

lay

June

June

Mey

I '4': ar,

et L]

Apr.

Juna

Fet,

higv

Jen.

14,

1z,

24,

fals
Ca
-

17,

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

8495

1846

18456

1846

1846

1846

1946

1846

Yo.

81

109

124

20

147

152

127

(43
B

54

142

26

107

46



Miltenberger,

Mondeval ,

Montardon,

Mougneau,

Mougneau,

Muller,

New Orleans,

Ninette,

Nott,

Nowlin,

Nunes,

Nunes,

Nunes,

OClivier,

Qtero,

Pauvert,

Pellebon,

Ariatide

fram Geo. Polloock
Sale of property

Felix & David Manuel
to Antoine Ranguis
sale of 2/3 int. in slaves

i'ichel

to Marie Riviere
2rocuration

“ugsene & Honore Mougneau
Partnership

Jugene

to Jacques F. Lelievre
Srocuration

guirin

from John S. Baron
3ale of property

Imnrovements & Banking Co.
. felix Garcia
Zxchange of notes

Lenon

to Theogene Barrios
Sala of lot

The minora Charles

end Anais

fumily meeting

Hopkins

to Casinmir Lanaux
Sale of slave

John

to Fernando K. de Freitas
-gle of ; int. in grocery & bar

John

t> fernando B &dFreitas

ielease

Jehin

to James iionfa
sale of § int. in Cabaret

& Grocery

Cegaire

to Victor & Eulalie Olivier
3ale of slaves

Josepha Maeias, wid.

of Homon

& Pierre Vidal
vontraet for repsirs

J. Co

to alex Pussin

lortgage

Catherine A,

to Gﬁt}nebbe G
O proper

sale

M. Con.

Mar., 19,
June 26,
May 20,
June 12,
June 27,
¥Feb, 24,
May 14,
Jan. 27,
Jan. =8,
Mar. 6,
Apr. 9,
June 27,
June 30,
May 22,
Jan. 6,
Jan. 16,
¥ar. 28,

1846

1846

1846

1346

1846

1246

18435

18446

1846

1246

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1246

No.

<9

117

135

155

4z

110C

17

18

40

74

156

o
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P. Con. No.

o Pellerin, Auguste Tan. 9, 1846 6

Registration

Patitpain, Francois H, Cred. of Jan. 27, 1846 16
to the N. O, Improvements :
& Banking Co.
Release of judgment

Pilie, Louis Henry May 4, 1846 101
to Louis A. Bleker
2ale of property

Pilie, Louis Henry kay 95, 1846 102
to Charles Hille
3ale of property

Plessy, Gustave Lay 20, 1346 118
from Jean Duc
sale of property

Poincy, Louis A. June 5, 1845 130
from Sernard de Santos
Sale of lots

Pollock, Georze Mar. 19, 1846 59
to Aristide Miltenberger
3ale of property

Prados, Jos. & Heloise Saulet - Feb, 18, 1846 28
tg «ilson Grissmore
3ale of tract of land

Puissegur, Angustin & Ellen Aprl
Firkvood, his wife
settlement of Community izhts

29, 1846 a7

Pujol, Jean Ver. 16, 1846 57
from Jean B, Zatarain
3ale of nroperty

Rice, Henry Lar. S, 1846 453
o ¢ohn anderson
sale of slave

Risingson, L. lwrand, wid of Feb. 12, 1846 20
Zlaude 3.
to Francoise Potier, wid.
of Antoine Mandellion
sale of property

Rivarde, Achille Jan. 29, 1846 19
to Marie G, Renjarin
Sale of slaves

Roch, Jos, Feb., 17, 1846 36
from Chretien C. Kellermann
>ale of property

Roy, John & Robt. dHoy May 18, 1746 114
& Laure Lambart

to Michel 3eligny
release




Runquette,

Roussel,

Sabaros,

Saillard,
Seignouret,
Seligny,
Somerville,

Jtevengon,

Thomas,

ITreme,
Treme,
Treyd,

Troteau,

R. Con.

Robert M,
to John Roy
Procuration

adrien
to Dominique Rouquette
Procuraticen :

Feorge 3.
t0 Geo., Roussel
ielease

francoise
10 Ebene Gilbert
Liortgage

Felecite wiltz, wife of J. R.
fror Jean 3., Lassaux
3ale of lots

F. & Co.
to Laurent Bellewvue
Procuration

lie
tn John Francis Clay
Procuration

¥1lliam T.
to Lonis C, M. de Gaalon
Procuration

Jsmes
to krs. C. Freyd
HRelesasge

T.
L.onise C. pienvenu,
wife of Pierre F.
to P, I'v Thomas
Procuration

nntOine G’o & wife
to The Planters' con. aAss'n.
Mortc-age

Jos,
to antoine [enjamin
lortcage

Louise C,
to Louise Soulie
Mortgage

Julien (3Suce. of) to
Ira 3, Holden
Sale of property

of La.

May 15,
AT, 21,
Jan. 9,
June 2,\
May 22,
Anr. 16,
May 19,
Var. 10,
ADr. 289,
2
ay 1z,
apr. &0,
liar., 28,
Apr. 20,
Apr. 18,

1846

1846

1846

1845

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

1846

No.

122

78

113

26

107

90

o
¢

29



¥illeéere,

Vives,

Vertz,

Zatarain,

Zerben,

Mathilde
to Jean G, Polte
Sale of elave

Gabrie)
to Philippe Villere
Sale of property

Hvpolite, Jr.
to Hypolite Vives, 35r.

. Procuration

W,
Piarre
to Charlotte Formenn
L.ortpage

Jezn .
to Jean Pujol
Szle of property

4ulme Le Blane, wid. of
Ireieric

to 3oshie serten
Iyancination

Jan.

June

June

Mar.

No.
3, 1846 4
10, 1846 132
16, 1846 13%
11, 1846 108
16, 1846 &7
29, 1848 a5
Fr. Comp. a,G
She. Nad
Zne. Comp. GL.F
'::h 5.- Ta 1.‘...:{



This vélume checked, repaired, and retound
by W. P. 4.

Mortgage certificates were missing from
Acts No. 88 and 90.

3ignatures were missing from Acts No.
145 and 154.
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Project Zupervisor
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